
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:26:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

        

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3014
 
 mx: 2241
 
 µ: -5.5
 
 σ: 16.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8941
 
 mx: 6858
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 53.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7188
 
 mx: 5269
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 32.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.  Part 100/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:27:09 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

99.0 99.2 99.4 99.6 99.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3014
 
 mx: 2241
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 29.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8941
 
 mx: 6858
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 97.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6967
 
 mx: 5269
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 68.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.  Part 127/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:27:10 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

126.0 126.2 126.4 126.6 126.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -983
 
 mx: 1684
 
 µ: -5.5
 
 σ: 21.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1015
 
 mx: 1460
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 55.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7188
 
 mx: 3819
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 62.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.  Part 96/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:27:11 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

     

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1600
 
 mx: 1590
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 27.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2421
 
 mx: 3136
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 67.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5009
 
 mx: 4006
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 75.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.  Part 121/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:27:12 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

120.0 120.2 120.4 120.6 120.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -872
 
 mx: 1058
 
 µ: -5.5
 
 σ: 21.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1892
 
 mx: 2672
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 64.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4787
 
 mx: 3606
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 57.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.  Part 57/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:27:13 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

56.0 56.2 56.4 56.6 56.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -976
 
 mx: 1089
 
 µ: -5.5
 
 σ: 19.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2699
 
 mx: 4536
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 66.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2017
 
 mx: 3714
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 46.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.  Part 110/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:27:14 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

     

-1500

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

109.0 109.2 109.4 109.6 109.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1586
 
 mx: 844
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 19.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1857
 
 mx: 3090
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 60.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2367
 
 mx: 4372
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 46.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.  Part 23/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:27:15 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

22.0 22.2 22.4 22.6 22.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1138
 
 mx: 985
 
 µ: -5.5
 
 σ: 21.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3906
 
 mx: 4051
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 67.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -3901
 
 mx: 3482
 
 µ: -15.0
 
 σ: 56.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.  Part 107/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:27:16 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

     

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

106.0 106.2 106.4 106.6 106.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -948
 
 mx: 663
 
 µ: -5.5
 
 σ: 17.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -3527
 
 mx: 4050
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 60.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2046
 
 mx: 2224
 
 µ: -15.2
 
 σ: 34.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.  Part 26/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:27:17 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

25.0 25.2 25.4 25.6 25.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1080
 
 mx: 699
 
 µ: -5.4
 
 σ: 17.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4014
 
 mx: 3122
 
 µ: -13.7
 
 σ: 60.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2590
 
 mx: 1600
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 35.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000.  Part 4/147
 

 Processed Fri Oct 16 10:27:18 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150925_183933__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2015-09-25T18:39:34.155.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -92
 
 mx: 82
 
 µ: -5.5
 
 σ: 14.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -381
 
 mx: 292
 
 µ: -13.6
 
 σ: 48.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -354
 
 mx: 204
 
 µ: -15.1
 
 σ: 24.4


